

Kolkata Metro Rail Corporation Limited.

(A Government Of India Undertaking)

Munshi Premchand Sarani, KMRCL Bhavan (HRBC Office Complex) Kolkata-700021, Tel No:-(033) 6607-1117, (033) 6607-1119, Fax No: (033) 2213-4380

Notice Inviting Tender

N. I. T. No. -Civil/2 of 2018-2019

1.1 GENERAL

1.1.1 Sealed tenders in prescribed format are invited by The Managing Director, KMRCL from bonafide, reliable, resourceful and experienced contractors/ agencies/Joint Ventures having experience of similar works under Central/State Govt. Departments/organizations for the work as mentioned below:

01. Name of the work : Painting of Viaduct Structure including the

Underside of the Elevated Stations Buildings and Viaduct Railing for the proposed Kolkata East

West Metro Rail Project

02. Approximate cost of work : Rs. 4,00,00,000/-(Rupees Four Crore only)
03. Earnest Money : Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh only)

04. Completion period of the work 3 (Three) months from date of issue of LOA.

05. Cost of Tender document : Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only)

Payment should be made in the form of a Demand Draft/**Pay Order** issued by a Nationalized/Scheduled Commercial Bank in India in favour of **'Kolkata Metro Rail**

Corporation Limited' payable at Kolkata.

06. Eligibility Criteria

Work Experience

Satisfactory completion of similar type of work during last three financial years including current financial year of value:

a.not less than 80% of estimated amount put to tender for one job

b.not less than 50% of estimated amount put to tender for each of two jobs OR

c.not less than 40% of estimated amount put to tender for each of three jobs (Similar work will be Anti Carbonation Painting work in Concrete Bridge/ Viaduct in Road OR Metro systems with authorization for application from the approved paint manufacturers)

Tenderer must enclose relevant certificates in support of the above eligibility criteria in absence of which, their tender may be liable to be rejected.

ii. Financial

- 1. Average Annual Financial turnover shall not be less than Rs. 2.0 Crores in the last 3 financial year.
- Profitability: Positive in last three years.

Notice Inviting Tender

3. **Net worth:** positive in last 3 (three) year.

4. Liquidity: Rs 160 lakhs (40% of Estimated cost put to work)

07. Tender document on sale : From 28/03/2018 (between 11.00 hrs to 16.00 hrs)

on working days. - for Sale of Hard Copy from

KMRCL Bhavan.

08. Last date of seeking Clarification : 09/04/2018

09. Pre bid Meeting : 10 /04/2018 at 11.00hrs.

10. Last date of issuing addendum : 17/04/2018

11. Date & Time of submission of: 30/04/2018 (between 10.00hrs and 12.00hrs)

Tender

12. Date & time of opening of Tender : 30 /04/2018 at 12.15hrs.

13. Authority and place for purchase : The Managing Director

of tender documents, seeking Kolkata Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.

clarifications and submission of 2nd & 3rd Floor, KMRCL Bhawan, Munshi Premchand

completed tender documents Sarani, Kolkata-700021

1.1.2 The Tender documents consist of:

Volume1: Notice Inviting Tender

Section 1: Information to Tenderer and scope of work

Section 2 : General Conditions of Contract Section 3 : Special Condition of Contract

Section 4: Specification of Works Section 5: Schedule of Quantities

Section 6: Forms
Section 7: Drawing

Volume 2: Safety, Health and Environment Manual (In CD Form)

- 1.1.3 Late Tenders (received after date and time of submission of bid) shall not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 1.1.4 Applicant must not have been black listed or deregistered any govt. agencies/public sector undertaking during last 10 years. Also the applicant must not have resigned after award of contract.
- 1.1.5 Tenders shall be valid for a period of 120 days from the date of submission of Tenders.

KMRCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals without assigning any reasons, No Tenderer shall have any cause of action or claim against the KMRCL for rejection of his proposal.

Managing Director
Kolkata Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.